
Sikkim Mahananda Express (PT)/15483 - Exp - NFR 
THB/Thana Bihpur to DLI/Old Delhi Junction 
24h 15m - 1209 km - 33 halts - Departs Daily 

# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 APDJ Alipur Duar Junction 10:30 1,3 1 0 42 50 NFR
2 HSA Hasimara 11:20 11:22 2m 1 1 35 54 123 NFR
3 DLO Dalgaon 11:50 11:52 2m 1 1 60 39 NFR
4 BNV Binnaguri 12:06 12:11 5m 1 1 69 58 133 NFR
5 NMZ New Mal Junction 12:57 13:02 5m 1,2 1 113 29 161 NFR
6 SGUJ Siliguri Junction 14:40 14:50 10m 3,4 1 161 43 119 NFR
7 BORA Bagdogra 15:04 15:06 2m 1 1 171 71 133 NFR
8 TKG Thakurganj 15:45 15:47 2m 2 1 217 46 71 NFR
9 AUB Aluabari Road Junction 16:13 16:15 2m 2 1 237 73 66 NFR
10 KNE KishanGanj 16:40 16:45 5m 2 1 268 68 53 NFR
11 DLK Dalkhola 17:10 17:12 2m 2 1 296 62 43 NFR
12 BOE Barsoi Junction 17:40 17:42 2m 1 1 325 38 34 NFR
13 AZR Azamnagar Road 18:03 18:05 2m 2 1 339 42 34 NFR
14 LAV Labha 18:35 18:37 2m 1 1 359 17 31 NFR
15 KIR Katihar Junction 20:00 20:15 15m 5 1 383 46 32 NFR
16 SMO Semapur 20:30 20:32 2m 1 1 394 73 34 ECR
17 CRR Karhagola Road 20:41 20:43 2m 1 1 405 78 35 ECR
18 KUE Kursela 20:56 20:58 2m 1 1 422 78 36 ECR
19 NNA Naugachia 21:13 21:15 2m 2 1 441 74 39 ECR
20 THB Thana Bihpur 21:28 21:30 2m 1 1 457 58 40 ECR
21 NNR Narayanpur 21:38 21:40 2m 1 1 465 59 40 ECR
22 PSR Pasraha 21:52 21:54 2m 1 1 477 53 41 ECR
23 MSK Maheshkhunt 22:08 22:10 2m 1 1 489 52 42 ECR
24 MNE Mansi Junction 22:22 22:24 2m 1 1 499 53 42 ECR
25 KGG Khagaria Junction 22:34 22:36 2m 1 1 508 71 39 ECR
26 SKJ Sahibpur Kamal Junction 22:47 22:49 2m 1 1 521 61 32 ECR
27 LKN Lakhminia 22:58 23:00 2m 1 1 530 41 40 ECR
28 BGS Begusarai 23:26 23:28 2m 1 1 548 22 42 ECR
29 NBJU New Barauni Junction 00:05 00:10 5m 2 562 15 ECR
30 MKA Mokama 01:35 01:37 2m 3 2 582 91 144 ECR
31 BKP Bakhtiyarpur Junction 02:06 02:08 2m 2 2 626 41 48 ECR
32 PNBE Patna Junction 03:15 03:25 10m 4 2 671 39 57 ECR
33 DNR Danapur 03:40 03:42 2m 3 2 681 87 54 ECR
34 ARA Ara Junction 04:09 04:11 2m 2 2 720 93 59 ECR
35 BXR Buxar 04:55 04:57 2m 2 2 789 50 68 ECR
36 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya

Junction (Mughalsarai)
06:50 07:00 10m 7 2 883 69 79 ECR

37 MZP Mirzapur 07:55 08:00 5m 3 2 946 44 85 NCR
38 BDL Vindhyachal 08:10 08:12 2m 3 2 953 72 84 NCR
39 PRYJ Prayagraj Junction

(Allahabad)
09:20 09:25 5m 3 2 1035 74 97 NCR

40 BRE Bharwari 09:55 09:56 1m 2 2 1073 98 102 NCR
41 FTP Fatehpur 10:45 10:47 2m 3 2 1152 38 114 NCR
42 CNB Kanpur Central 12:50 13:00 10m 1 2 1230 59 127 NCR
43 RURA Rura 13:45 13:46 1m 3 2 1274 71 137 NCR
44 JJK Jhinjhak 14:02 14:03 1m 3 2 1293 75 140 NCR
45 PHD Phaphund 14:19 14:20 1m 3 2 1313 79 145 NCR
46 ETW Etawah Junction 15:03 15:05 2m 2 2 1369 85 151 NCR
47 FZD Firozabad 15:58 16:00 2m 3 2 1445 33 164 NCR
48 TDL Tundla Junction 16:30 16:32 2m 4 2 1461 96 167 NCR
49 HRS Hathras Junction 17:02 17:04 2m 2 2 1509 70 178 NCR
50 ALJN Aligarh Junction 17:30 17:32 2m 4 2 1539 72 186 NCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 04 2024 (02:59)

Jun 04 2024 (02:59)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

51 KRJ Khurja Junction 18:08 18:10 2m 2 2 1583 23 NCR
52 GZB Ghaziabad Junction 20:53 20:55 2m 3,4 2 1645 39 217 NR
53 DSA Delhi Shahdara Junction 21:16 21:18 2m 4 2 1659 15 NR
54 DLI Old Delhi Junction 21:45 11 2 1666 - 219 NR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 04 2024 (02:59)

Jun 04 2024 (02:59)

2

2


